Tariff No.	27				-	44th	Revised I	Page No.	1
	lame/Permit Nui	mber:		•	c. & Rabanco	-			
Registered	Trade Name(s)		Kent-Meridian	Disposal Comp	any, Allied Was	te Services of	Kent, & Republi	c Services of K	ent
				CHECK	SHEET				
	All pages cont	ained in thi	s tariff are li			ve order. <sup>-</sup>	The pages ir	n the	
	tariff and/or an	y supplem	ents to the ta	ariff listed o	n this page I	have issue	dates that a		
	the same as, o			date of this	page. "O" i	n the revis	ion column		
	indicates an or	riginal page	9.						
	Page	Current	7 :	Page	Current		Page	Current	
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision	
	Title Page	2		26	1			. 10 1 10 10 11	
	Check Sheet	44		27	0				
	Item Index	0		28	33				
	Subject Index	0		29	33				
	Subject Index	0		30	29				
	Taxes 5	5 7	4	31 32	29 5				
	6	0	1	33	3				
	7	0	1	34	0				
	8	0		35	2				
	9	0		36	0				
	10	0		37	1				
	11	0		38	7				
	12	0		39	13				
	13 14	0 1	1	40 41	13 12				
	15	2	1	42	11				
	16	3	1	43	9				
	17	2	1	44	7				
	18	0		45	0				
	19	1							
	20	1	-						
	21	36	1						
	23	8 1	1						
	24	4	1						
	25	37							
			<del>-</del>						
		Supr	olements in l	Appendix A	A		<u>Cu</u>	ırrent Revisi	ion_
								1	
Issued by:	Rick Waldren,	Business I	Jnit Controll	er					
	November 12,	2018				Effe	ctive Date:	Janu	uary 1, 2019
Official Use	Only)								
Docket No.	TG		Da	ate:			Ву:		
							-		

Tariff No. 27			7th Revised Page No. 5
Company Name/Permit N Registered Trade Name(		•	panco Companies – G-60 y, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent
	<u>Item 5 -</u>	- Application of Ra	tes Taxes
Entity imposing tax:	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:	Application (Commodities and territory)
King County BOH	King Co. Board of Health Rules & Regulations 14-03	\$ 0.89 per month	Residential customers in King County
King County BOH	BOH R&R 14-03	\$ 1.54 per month per service unit**	Non-Residential*** service unit in King County less than or equal to 0.48 cubic yards (Carts and cans up to 96 gallons)
King County BOH*	BOH R&R 14-03	\$ 12.66 per month per	Non-Residential service unit in King County between 0.48 and 10 cubic yards (Dumpsters)
King County BOH*	BOH R&R 14-03	\$ 48.64 per month per	Non-Residential service unit in King County greater than or equal to 10 cubic yards (Roll off Containers)
King County	9928	\$ 0.22 per month	Residential and Multifamily Customers in Unincorporated King County
City of Auburn	5700	7.52%	On Garbage, Recyclables, & Yard Debris
City Of Black Diamond		6.38%	On Garbage, Recyclables, & Yard Debris
the same regular or on-c waste." *** Non-Residential is de			ning only either compacted or non-compacted solid
Issued By: Rick Waldre	n, Business Unit Contro	oller	
Issue Date: November 12	2, 2018	(For Official Use	Effective Date: January 1, 2019
Docket No. TG		•	By:

Tariff No.	27	-			36th	Revised Page No	). 21
	Permit Number:						
Registered Trade					ent, & Republic Services of		
Rates in this item		<u>m 100 Resid</u>	dential Servi	ce Monthly Rates	(continued on next p	age)	
raics in this item	гарріу.						
residential pr	operty. This inclu	ides single fam	ily dwellings	s, duplexes, apartme			
					esidential unit, and/or	•	
recycling, and	d yardwaste servi	ce must be pro	vided for sir	ance, solid waste co ngle-family dwellings sidential units, where	, duplexes, mobile h	omes,	
	ty owner or mana	-		oracinia, armo, micr			
Rates below app	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix A			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /		Optional	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics		Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate		Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$10.00 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22		\$1.02	
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$16.40 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22		\$0.65	
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$26.43 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22		\$1.31	
3 Can 4 Can	WG/EOWR WG/EOWR	\$37.99 (A) \$50.57 (A)	\$7.90 \$7.90	\$9.22 \$9.22		\$1.96 \$2.61	
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$58.73 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22		\$3.26	
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$15.12 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22		\$1.27	
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$23.75 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22		\$1.27	
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$32.53 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22		\$1.27	
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$6.86 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22		\$0.65	
Recycle Only			\$9.04				
Yardwaste Only				\$10.46		\$1.87	
requency of Service	e Codes: WG=Weekly				hly Garbage; WR=Weekl cling; List others used by		
Note 1. Decerint	الممامية المسامية		~~~ ~~ ~~				
	ion/rules related t			shown on page 23.			
				ycling debit/(credit) (	of (\$ 14) applies		
					ssing surcharge of \$	0.54 per month.	
Note 4: Recycline							
-	cling processing	surcharge on th	iis page wiii	expire: <b>December</b> 3	31, 2018		
-	cling processing	surcharge on th	iis page wiii	expire: <b>December</b> 3	31, 2018		
	cling processing	surcharge on th	iis page wiii	expire: <b>December 3</b>	31, 2018		
	cling processing	surcharge on th	iis page wiii	expire: <b>December</b> 3	31, 2018		
-	cling processing	surcharge on th					
-	cling processing	surcharge on th			is page expire on:	January 31,	<u> 2019</u>
	cling processing	surcharge on th				January 31,	<u> 2019</u>
The recy			Re			January 31,	<u> 2019</u>
	Rick Waldren, B		Re			January 31,	<u>2019</u>
The recy		usiness Unit Co	Re	ecycling rates on th	is page expire on:	•	
The recy	Rick Waldren, Bi	usiness Unit Co	Re		is page expire on:		<b>2019</b> January 1, 2019
The recy Issued By: Issue Date:	Rick Waldren, Boundary, 20	usiness Unit Co	Re ontroller (Fo	ecycling rates on the	is page expire on:	ective Date:	

Tariff No.	27						8th	Revised Pa	ige No. 22
Company Name			-	ses, Inc. & Raband Disposal Company	-				
	<u>Iter</u>	m 100 R	esidential Se	rvice Month	nly Rates (d	continued fror	n previo	us page)	
Note 4:		edit will be	given for par	rice requested tially filled car			•		
Note 5:	due to circu cart or toter	ımstances more thar	outside the o	ce routes: The control of the control of the control of the control feet in ordeter, per pickup	driver, the err to reach		red to m	ove an autor	nated
Note 6:	The charge on a regula			a residential b	ag, can, ur	it, toter, mini-	can, or	micro-mini-ca	ın
			toter	Rate per re per pic \$ 2.82 (A) \$ 2.82 (A)	-				
Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per area in which	can/unit. S ch the cust	Service will b comer resides	han one picku e rendered or s. Note: If cu , rates for spe	the normation the stomer rec	al scheduled p uires service	oickup d	ay for the	ner
Issued By:	Rick Waldr	en, Busine	ss Unit Cont	roller					
Issue Date:	November	12, 2018					ve Date	:	January 1, 2019
Docket No.	TG			(For Official	•	<i>'</i> ) 	Ву:		

Tariff No.		27	_					37th	Revised	Page No.	25
Company Name/		er:	_	Fiorito Enterprises	, Inc. & Rabanco Co	ompanies - G-60		_	-		
Registered Trade	Name(s)			Kent-Meridian Disp	oosal Company, All	ied Waste Services	of Kent, & Repub	lic Services of Kent			
			Item 1	05 Multi-fam	nily Service - R	ates per Conta	<u>iiner</u>				
Service Area: Un	incorporated	King County	,								
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts	\$4.21 (A)	\$4.32 (A)	\$7.08 (A)	\$10.53 (A)	\$22.60 (A)	\$30.68 (A)	\$42.38 (A)	\$60.52 (A)	Φ76 Ω2 (A)	\$112.0F (A)	\$142.81 (A)
First Pick-up Each Add'l Pick-up	\$4.21 (A)	\$4.32 (A)	\$7.08 (A)	\$10.53 (A) \$10.53 (A)	\$22.60 (A)	\$30.68 (A)	\$42.38 (A)		\$76.03 (A) \$76.03 (A)	\$112.95 (A) \$112.95 (A)	\$142.81 (A)
Special Pick-ups	\$8.88 (A)	\$8.99 (A)	\$10.46 (A)	\$10.53 (A) \$13.03 (A)	\$22.00 (A) \$24.10 (A)	\$30.66 (A) \$32.53 (A)	\$45.83 (A)		\$70.03 (A) \$79.20 (A)		\$142.61 (A) \$145.45 (A)
Monthly Rent	\$ 1.27			\$ 1.53	\$ 11.02	\$ 11.47	\$ 12.19		\$ 13.97		\$ 19.23
Temporary Account											
Initial Delivery					\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80
Pickup Rate					\$24.10 (A)	\$32.53 (A)	\$45.83 (A)	\$63.86 (A)	\$79.20 (A)	\$118.76 (A)	\$145.45 (A)
Rent Per Day					\$ 1.02	\$ 1.02	\$ 1.02	\$ 1.02	\$ 1.02	\$ 1.02	\$ 1.02
Rent Per Month					\$ 11.02	\$ 11.47	\$ 12.19	\$ 13.06	\$ 13.97	\$ 16.57	\$ 19.23
Note 1:		Rates contain	ed in this item	include \$1.73 i	per vard for rec	cycling services	<u> </u>				
Note 2:		Description/ru The charge in	les related to recluded in this re	ecycling progra ate for yardwa	am are shown ste is \$ n/a. De	on page 30.					
Note 0			ogram are show								
Note 3:			editi/debit (it ab								
Note 4:			, , ,	. , .	0.04) per yard.			_			
			II be charged for	or service requ	ested even if fe	ewer units are					
		particular trip.	ill be charged for No credit will	or service requ be given for pa	ested even if fe	ewer units are					
Note 5:		particular trip. fails to set red The charge fo	Ill be charged for No credit will be charged for No credit will be ceptacles out for an occasional	or service requipe be given for particular.	ested even if fe artially filled ca	ewer units are ns. No credits	will be given	if customer			
Note 5:	1	particular trip. fails to set rec	Ill be charged for No credit will be charged for No credit will be ceptacles out for an occasional	or service requipe given for particular collection. I extra resident	ested even if for artially filled ca	ewer units are ns. No credits	will be given	if customer		Data par	recentedo
Note 5:		particular trip. fails to set red The charge fo regular pickup	Ill be charged for No credit will be charged for an occasional or is:	or service requipe given for particular collection. Il extra residen	ested even if for artially filled ca tial can, unit, to receptacle	ewer units are ns. No credits	will be given	if customer can on a	ecentacia		receptacle
Note 5:		particular trip. fails to set red The charge fo regular pickup	ill be charged for No credit will ceptacles out for an occasiona o is:	or service requipe given for particular collection. I extra resident Rate per per per per per per per per per pe	ested even if for artially filled ca	ewer units are ns. No credits	will be given	if customer can on a  Type of r	eceptacle	Per	receptacle oickup
Note 5:		particular trip. fails to set rec The charge fo regular pickup  Type of r 32-gallon can	ill be charged for No credit will ceptacles out for an occasiona o is:	or service requipe given for pair collection.  I extra residen  Rate per per p  \$2.99 (A)	ested even if for artially filled ca tial can, unit, to receptacle	ewer units are ns. No credits	will be given	if customer can on a  Type of r 90-gallon tote			
Note 5:		particular trip. fails to set rec The charge fo regular pickup Type of r 32-gallon can Mini-can	ill be charged for No credit will ceptacles out for an occasiona o is:  receptacle or unit	or service requipe given for particular collection.  I extra resident  Rate per per per per per per per per per pe	ested even if for artially filled ca tial can, unit, to receptacle pickup	ewer units are ns. No credits	will be given	can on a  Type of r  90-gallon tote Other:		Per	
Note 5:		particular trip. fails to set rec The charge fo regular pickup  Type of r 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-ca	ill be charged for No credit will ceptacles out for an occasional ois:  receptacle or unit	or service requipe given for particular for particu	ested even if for artially filled ca tial can, unit, to receptacle pickup	ewer units are ns. No credits	will be given	Type of r 90-gallon tote Other:		Per	
Note 5:		particular trip. fails to set rec The charge fo regular pickup Type of r 32-gallon can Mini-can	ill be charged for No credit will ceptacles out for an occasional ois:  receptacle or unit	or service requipe given for pair collection. I extra residen Rate per per per per per per per per per pe	ested even if for artially filled cantially filled cantial can, unit, to receptacle pickup	ewer units are ns. No credits	will be given	can on a  Type of r  90-gallon tote Other:		Per	
Note 5:		particular trip. fails to set rec The charge fo regular pickup  Type of r 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 60-gallon tote	ill be charged for No credit will be charged for No credit will be particular of the contain a c	r service requipe given for particular collection.  I extra residen  Rate per Per per \$2.99 (A)  n/a  n/a  nore than one	ested even if fe artially filled ca tial can, unit, to receptacle bickup	ewer units are ns. No credits oter, mini-can, o	will be given or micro-mini-	Type of r 90-gallon tote Other: Other:		Per	
		particular trip. fails to set rec The charge fo regular pickup  Type of r 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 60-gallon tote  Customers ma Add'l Pick-up	ill be charged for No credit will be charged for No credit will be ptacles out for an occasional or is:  receptacle or unit	r service requipe given for particular collection.  I extra residen  Rate per Per per \$2.99 (A)  n/a  n/a  more than one nit. Service will	ested even if fe artially filled ca tial can, unit, to receptacle pickup pickup per mor	ewer units are ns. No credits otter, mini-can, of the can, on an "on of on the normal s	will be given or micro-mini- call" basis, at	Type of r 90-gallon tote Other: Other: Other:		Per	
		particular trip. fails to set rec The charge fo regular pickup  Type of r 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 60-gallon tote  Customers ma Add'l Pick-up area in which	ill be charged for No credit will be charged for No credit will ceptacles out for an occasiona o is:  receptacle for unit  receptacle for unit  ay request no rerate per can/ur	r service requipe given for particular particular and particular a	ested even if feartially filled ca tial can, unit, to receptacle ickup pickup per mor I be rendered of If customer re-	ewer units are ns. No credits oter, mini-can, oter, mini-can, oter, mini-can, oter, mini-can, oter, on an "on con the normal squires service	will be given or micro-mini- call" basis, at	Type of r 90-gallon tote Other: Other: Other:		Per	
		particular trip. fails to set rec The charge for regular pickup  Type of r 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 60-gallon tote  Customers ma Add'l Pick-up area in which than normal se Rates she	ill be charged for No credit will be charged for No credit will be ptacles out for an occasional or is:  receptacle or unit  no er  ay request no rerate per can/ur the customer recheduled picku	r service requipe given for particular service requipe for collection.  Rate per Per Per Service will esides. Note: p day, rates fo subject to an assertice for particular service will esides.	ested even if feartially filled ca	ewer units are ns. No credits oter, mini-can, oter, mini-can, oter, on an "on oter, on the normal squires service ps will apply.	will be given or micro-mini- call" basis, at scheduled pict to be provided g surcharge of	Type of r 90-gallon tote Other: Other: Other:	r	Per	
Note 6:	ges assessed	particular trip. fails to set rec The charge fo regular pickup  Type of r 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 60-gallon tote  Customers ma Add'l Pick-up area in which than normal services should be serviced by the recycle.	ill be charged for No credit will be charged for No credit will be ceptacles out for an occasional or is:  receptacle for unit  ay request no rerate per can/ur the customer recheduled pickus own above are coling processing	r service required be given for particular of collection.  Rate per Per \$2.99 (A)  n/a  n/a  nore than one edit. Service will esides. Note: p day, rates fo subject to an ag surcharge on	ested even if feartially filled ca	ewer units are ns. No credits oter, mini-can, oter, mini-can, oter, on an "on oter, on the normal squires service ps will apply.	will be given or micro-mini- call" basis, at scheduled pict to be provided g surcharge of	Type of r 90-gallon tote Other: Other: Other:	r	Per	
Note 6:	ges assessed	particular trip. fails to set rec The charge fo regular pickup  Type of r 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 60-gallon tote  Customers ma Add'l Pick-up area in which than normal service shallow than the recyclides, unlocking A gate obstruct	ill be charged for No credit will be charged for No credit will be ptacles out for an occasional of is:  receptacle or unit  any request no rerate per can/ure the customer recheduled pickuown above are cling processing, unlatching, ection charge of	r service requipe given for par collection.  Rate per P	ested even if feartially filled caltial can, unit, to receptacle bickup pickup per more in the rendered of the customer reverse pecial pickup additional recyet this page will assessed per per per special pickup additional recyet this page will assessed per	ewer units are ns. No credits oter, mini-can,	will be given or micro-mini- call" basis, at icheduled picto to be provided g surcharge of iber 31, 2018	Type of r 90-gallon tote Other: Other: Other:	d.	Per	
Note 6:	ges assessed	particular trip. fails to set rec The charge fo regular pickup  Type of r 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 60-gallon tote  Customers ma Add'l Pick-up area in which than normal service shallow than the recyclides, unlocking A gate obstruct	ill be charged for No credit will be charged for No credit will be ceptacles out for an occasional or is:  receptacle or unit  ay request no rerate per can/ure the customer recheduled pickuown above are cling processing, unlatching, e	r service requipe given for par collection.  Rate per P	ested even if feartially filled caltial can, unit, to receptacle bickup pickup per more in the rendered of the customer reverse pecial pickup additional recyet this page will assessed per per per special pickup additional recyet this page will assessed per	ewer units are ns. No credits oter, mini-can, on the normal son the normal separate ps will apply. Cling processin expire: Decem	will be given or micro-mini- call" basis, at scheduled pict to be provided g surcharge of the surcharge of t	Type of r 90-gallon tote Other: Other: Other: Other: other	d.	Per y	
Note 6:  Note 7:  Accessorial charge	ges assessed	particular trip. fails to set rec The charge fo regular pickup  Type of r 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 60-gallon tote  Customers ma Add'l Pick-up area in which than normal se Rates sh The recyc  (lids, unlocking A gate obstructions in	ill be charged for No credit will be charged for No credit will be provided by the control of the customer in the customer in cheduled pickurous above are cling processing g, unlatching, ection charge of in order to pick in the control of the con	r service requipe given for particular particular and particular a	ested even if feartially filled caltial can, unit, to receptacle bickup pickup per more in the rendered of the customer reverse pecial pickup additional recyet this page will assessed per per per special pickup additional recyet this page will assessed per	ewer units are ns. No credits oter, mini-can, on the normal son the normal separate ps will apply. Cling processin expire: Decem	will be given or micro-mini- call" basis, at scheduled pict to be provided g surcharge of the surcharge of t	Type of r 90-gallon tote Other:	d.	Per y	
Note 6:	ges assessed	particular trip. fails to set rec The charge fo regular pickup  Type of r 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 60-gallon tote  Customers ma Add'l Pick-up area in which than normal se Rates sh The recyc  (lids, unlocking A gate obstructions in	ill be charged for No credit will be charged for No credit will be ptacles out for an occasional of is:  receptacle or unit  any request no rerate per can/ure the customer recheduled pickuown above are cling processing, unlatching, ection charge of	r service requipe given for particular particular and particular a	ested even if feartially filled caltial can, unit, to receptacle bickup pickup per more in the rendered of the customer reverse pecial pickup additional recyet this page will assessed per per per special pickup additional recyet this page will assessed per	ewer units are ns. No credits oter, mini-can, on the normal son the normal separate ps will apply. Cling processin expire: Decem	will be given or micro-mini- call" basis, at scheduled pict to be provided g surcharge of the surcharge of t	Type of r 90-gallon tote Other: Other: Other: Other: other	d.	Per y	
Note 6:  Note 7:  Accessorial charge	ges assessed	particular trip. fails to set rec The charge fo regular pickup  Type of r 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 60-gallon tote  Customers ma Add'l Pick-up area in which than normal se Rates sh. The recyc  (lids, unlocking A gate obstructions in	ill be charged for No credit will be charged for No credit will be ptacles out for an occasional of is:  receptacle or unit  ay request no reate per can/unithe customer recheduled pickulown above are cling processing, unlatching, ection charge of norder to pick to the public processing of the pickulown, Business Unit	r service requipe given for particular particular and particular a	ested even if feartially filled caltial can, unit, to receptacle elickup pickup per more be rendered of life customer rerespecial pickuadditional recyclibrates page will essessed per public sessessed per public sessesse	ewer units are ns. No credits oter, mini-can, oter, oter, mini-can, oter, oter	will be given or micro-mini- call" basis, at scheduled pict to be provided g surcharge of the surcharge of t	Type of r 90-gallon tote Other: Other: Other: other d on other if \$0.19 per yar g, or closing gat	d.	Per ; n/a	
Note 6:  Note 7:  Accessorial charged in the second in the	ges assessed	particular trip. fails to set rec The charge for regular pickup  Type of r 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 60-gallon tote Customers ma Add'l Pick-up area in which than normal si Rates sh The recyc (lids, unlocking A gate obstructions in	ill be charged for No credit will be charged for No credit will be ptacles out for an occasional of is:  receptacle or unit  ay request no reate per can/unithe customer recheduled pickulown above are cling processing, unlatching, ection charge of norder to pick to the public processing of the pickulown, Business Unit	r service requipe given for particular particular and particular a	ested even if feartially filled caltial can, unit, to receptacle bickup pickup per more in the rendered of the customer reverse pecial pickup additional recyet this page will assessed per per period of the customer reverse pecial pickup additional recyet this page will assessed per period of the recyet period pickup and the recyet period pickup and the recyet period peri	ewer units are ns. No credits oter, mini-can, oter, oter, mini-can, oter, oter	will be given or micro-mini- call" basis, at scheduled pict to be provided g surcharge of the surcharge of t	Type of r 90-gallon tote Other: Other: Other: other d on other if \$0.19 per yar g, or closing gat	d. es, or moving January 31st	Per ; n/a	oickup
Note 6:  Note 7:  Accessorial charged in the second in the	ges assessed	particular trip. fails to set rec The charge for regular pickup  Type of r 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 60-gallon tote Customers ma Add'l Pick-up area in which than normal si Rates sh The recyc (lids, unlocking A gate obstructions in	ill be charged for No credit will be charged for No credit will be ptacles out for an occasional of is:  receptacle or unit  ay request no reate per can/unithe customer recheduled pickulown above are cling processing, unlatching, ection charge of norder to pick to the public processing of the pickulown, Business Unit	r service requipe given for particular particular and particular a	ested even if feartially filled caltial can, unit, to receptacle elickup pickup per more be rendered of life customer rerespecial pickuadditional recyclibrates page will essessed per public sessessed per public sessesse	ewer units are ns. No credits oter, mini-can, oter, mini-can, of the normal squires service ps will apply. Cling processin expire: December 1. Decembe	will be given or micro-mini- call" basis, at scheduled pict to be provided g surcharge of the surcharge of t	Type of r 90-gallon tote Other: Other: Other: other d on other if \$0.19 per yar g, or closing gat	d. es, or moving January 31st	Per ; n/a	oickup

Tariff No.							
	27					33rd	Revised Page No. 28
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		, Inc. & Rabanco Cor oosal Company, Allie		ent, & Republic Service	es of Kent	
ogiotorou		None Mendian Disp	occai company, Alle		on, a republic dervice	JO O. INOIN	
	,				ed in Company's		
	(	compacted Mate	`	owned containei ed per container	·) - MULTI-FAMIL	Y CUSTOMERS	
			Naies siai	eu per container	, per pickup		
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated K	ing County					
NOTE: The	e rates on this page ap	ply to compactor	rs with compact	tion ratios of up t	o 3.5 to 1.		
				Si	ze or Type of Cor	ntainer	
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard
	Rent (if applicable)						
First Picku	up	123.62 (A)	\$175.59 (A)	219.40 (A)	260.50 (A)	301.99 (A)	379.95 (A)
	litional Pickup	123.62 (A)	\$175.59 (A)	219.40 (A)	260.50 (A)	301.99 (A)	379.95 (A)
Special P		123.62 (A)	\$176.55 (A)	219.40 (A)	260.50 (A)	301.99 (A)	379.95 (A)
Temporary Initial Deli				1	1		
Pickup Ra	•						
	Calendar Day						
Rent Per	Month						
Note 2:	Permanent Sesrvice				d each additional	pickup must	
Note 4:	Rates contained in the Recycling debit/ <cre above.="" process.<="" rates="" recycling="" shown="" td="" the=""><td>nis item include solid dit if applicable are subject to an</td><td>\$6.07 per yard fe) is: (\$.16) per</td><td>for recycling servery yard.</td><td>surcharge of <b>\$0</b>.</td><td>.19 per yard.</td><td></td></cre>	nis item include solid dit if applicable are subject to an	\$6.07 per yard fe) is: (\$.16) per	for recycling servery yard.	surcharge of <b>\$0</b> .	.19 per yard.	
Note 4: Note 5:	Rates contained in the Recycling debit/ <cre>Rates shown above</cre>	nis item include S dit> (if applicable are subject to an essing surcharge	\$6.07 per yard fe) is: (\$.16) per additional recy on this page w	for recycling servery yard.	rices.  surcharge of <b>\$0</b> .	.19 per yard.	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial	Rates contained in the Recycling debit/ <creen a="" above="" process.<="" rates="" recycling="" shown="" td="" the=""><td>nis item include \$ dit&gt; (if applicable are subject to an essing surcharge ds, unlocking, un narge of \$1.50 w</td><td>\$6.07 per yard for the part of the part of</td><td>for recycling servery yard.  yard processing processing ill expire: Decen</td><td>rices.  surcharge of \$0.  nber 31, 2018</td><td></td><td>, or moving</td></creen>	nis item include \$ dit> (if applicable are subject to an essing surcharge ds, unlocking, un narge of \$1.50 w	\$6.07 per yard for the part of	for recycling servery yard.  yard processing processing ill expire: Decen	rices.  surcharge of \$0.  nber 31, 2018		, or moving
Note 4: Note 5:	Rates contained in the Recycling debit/ <cre (lick="" a="" above="" assessed="" charges="" gate="" obstruction="" of<="" process="" rates="" recycling="" shown="" td="" the=""><td>nis item include \$ dit&gt; (if applicable are subject to an essing surcharge ds, unlocking, un narge of \$1.50 w</td><td>\$6.07 per yard for the part of the part of</td><td>for recycling servery yard.  It is processing the processing the processing processing the proce</td><td>rices.  surcharge of \$0.  nber 31, 2018  opening, unlocking</td><td>g, or closing gates</td><td></td></cre>	nis item include \$ dit> (if applicable are subject to an essing surcharge ds, unlocking, un narge of \$1.50 w	\$6.07 per yard for the part of	for recycling servery yard.  It is processing the processing the processing processing the proce	rices.  surcharge of \$0.  nber 31, 2018  opening, unlocking	g, or closing gates	
Note 4: Note 5:	Rates contained in the Recycling debit/ <cre (lick="" a="" above="" assessed="" charges="" gate="" obstruction="" of<="" process="" rates="" recycling="" shown="" td="" the=""><td>nis item include \$ dit&gt; (if applicable are subject to an essing surcharge ds, unlocking, un narge of \$1.50 w</td><td>\$6.07 per yard for the part of the part of</td><td>for recycling servery yard.  It is processing the processing the processing processing the proce</td><td>rices.  surcharge of \$0.  nber 31, 2018  opening, unlocking</td><td>g, or closing gates</td><td>, or moving n: January 31, 201</td></cre>	nis item include \$ dit> (if applicable are subject to an essing surcharge ds, unlocking, un narge of \$1.50 w	\$6.07 per yard for the part of	for recycling servery yard.  It is processing the processing the processing processing the proce	rices.  surcharge of \$0.  nber 31, 2018  opening, unlocking	g, or closing gates	, or moving n: January 31, 201
Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial	Rates contained in the Recycling debit/ <cre (lick="" a="" above="" assessed="" charges="" gate="" obstruction="" of<="" process="" rates="" recycling="" shown="" td="" the=""><td>nis item include \$ dit&gt; (if applicable are subject to an essing surcharge ds, unlocking, un marge of \$1.50 w to pick up solid</td><td>\$6.07 per yard for the point of the point of the page with the page with</td><td>for recycling servery yard.  It is processing the processing the processing processing the proce</td><td>rices.  surcharge of \$0.  nber 31, 2018  opening, unlocking</td><td>g, or closing gates</td><td></td></cre>	nis item include \$ dit> (if applicable are subject to an essing surcharge ds, unlocking, un marge of \$1.50 w to pick up solid	\$6.07 per yard for the point of the point of the page with	for recycling servery yard.  It is processing the processing the processing processing the proce	rices.  surcharge of \$0.  nber 31, 2018  opening, unlocking	g, or closing gates	
Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial	Rates contained in the Recycling debit/ <cre (lice="" a="" above="" assessed="" charges="" gate="" in="" obstruction="" obstructions="" of="" order<="" process="" rates="" recycling="" shown="" td="" the=""><td>nis item include \$ dit&gt; (if applicable are subject to an essing surcharge ds, unlocking, un marge of \$1.50 w to pick up solid</td><td>\$6.07 per yard for the part of the part of</td><td>for recycling servent yard.  In your processing a servent year processing processing a servent per pick up for control of the per pick up for control of th</td><td>surcharge of \$0.  surcharge of \$0.  suber 31, 2018  spening, unlocking</td><td>g, or closing gates</td><td>n: January 31, 201</td></cre>	nis item include \$ dit> (if applicable are subject to an essing surcharge ds, unlocking, un marge of \$1.50 w to pick up solid	\$6.07 per yard for the part of	for recycling servent yard.  In your processing a servent year processing processing a servent per pick up for control of the per pick up for control of th	surcharge of \$0.  surcharge of \$0.  suber 31, 2018  spening, unlocking	g, or closing gates	n: January 31, 201
Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial	Rates contained in the Recycling debit/ <creen (lice="" a="" above="" assessed="" busin="" busin<="" charges="" gate="" in="" obstruction="" obstructions="" of="" order="" process="" rates="" recycling="" rick="" shown="" td="" the="" waldren,=""><td>nis item include \$ dit&gt; (if applicable are subject to an essing surcharge ds, unlocking, un marge of \$1.50 w to pick up solid</td><td>\$6.07 per yard for the part of the part of</td><td>for recycling servery yard.  It is processing the processing the processing processing the proce</td><td>surcharge of \$0.  surcharge of \$0.  suber 31, 2018  spening, unlocking</td><td>g, or closing gates</td><td>n: January 31, 201</td></creen>	nis item include \$ dit> (if applicable are subject to an essing surcharge ds, unlocking, un marge of \$1.50 w to pick up solid	\$6.07 per yard for the part of	for recycling servery yard.  It is processing the processing the processing processing the proce	surcharge of \$0.  surcharge of \$0.  suber 31, 2018  spening, unlocking	g, or closing gates	n: January 31, 201

Company Name/Permi Number: Registered Trade Name(s)    Fronto Enterprises. Inc. & Radonco Compines - 0-40								
Registered Trade Name(s)   Rent-Mendan Disposal Company, Alled Waste Service or Kent. 8. Republic Services or Kent. 9. Retes stated per container, per pickup   Rete Service   Rete Serv	Tariff No.	27					33rd	Revised Page No. 29
ttem 106 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: Unincorporated King County  NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 3.5 to 1 and 5 to 1  Permanent Service 1/9rd 2/9rd 3/9rd 4/9rd 5/9rd 6/9rd								
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: Unincorporated King County  NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 3.5 to 1 and 5 to 1    Variable	Registered	rade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disp	osal Company, Allie	ed Waste Services of Ke	ent, & Republic Service	es of Kent	
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 3.5 to 1 and 5 to 1    Permanent Service		C		rial (Customer-	owned container	) - MULTI-FAMIL		
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 3.5 to 1 and 5 to 1    Permanent Service								
Permanent Service   1   2   2   3   3   4   4   2   4   3   4   4   4   5   4   4   4   5   4   4	Service Are	a: Unincorporated Ki	ng County					
Permanent Service:   1 Yard   2 Yard   3 Yard   4 Yard   5 Yard   6 Yard   6 Yard   Monthly Rent (if applicable)	NOTE: The	rates on this page app	ly to compactor	s with compac	tion ratios betwee	en 3.5 to 1 and 5	to 1	
Permanent Service:   1 Yard   2 Yard   3 Yard   4 Yard   5 Yard   6 Yard   6 Yard   Monthly Rent (if applicable)					Si	ze or Type of Cor	ntainer	
Monthly Rent (if applicable)   137.16 (A)   210.74 (A)   268.91 (A)   326.90 (A   384.70 (A)   441.71 (A)     Each Additional Pickup   137.16 (A)   210.74 (A)   268.91 (A)   326.90 (A   384.70 (A)   441.71 (A)     Special Pickups   137.16 (A)   210.74 (A)   268.91 (A)   326.90 (A   384.70 (A)   441.71 (A)     Special Pickups   137.16 (A)   210.74 (A)   268.91 (A)   326.90 (A   384.70 (A)   441.71 (A)     Special Pickups   137.16 (A)   210.74 (A)   268.91 (A)   326.90 (A   384.70 (A)   441.71 (A)     Special Pickups	Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard				6 Yard
First Pickup 137.16 (A) 210.74 (A) 288.91 (A) 326.90 (A 384.70 (A) 441.71 (A) 28.26.20 (A) 326.90 (A) 384.70 (A) 441.71 (A) 3.26.20 (A) 384.70 (A) 384.70 (A) 441.71 (A) 3.26.20 (A) 384.70 (A) 384.70 (A) 441.71 (A) 3.26.20 (A) 384.70 (A) 384.7								
Special Pickups   137.16 (A)   210.74 (A)   268.91 (A)   326.90 (A   384.70 (A)   441.71 (A)   Temporary Service   Initial Delivery			137.16 (A)		268.91 (A)	326.90 (A	384.70 (A)	441.71 (A)
Temporary Service Initial Delivery			137.16 (A)	210.74 (A)	268.91 (A)	326.90 (A	384.70 (A)	
Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month  Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Sesvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 8.67 per yard for recycling services.  Note 4: Recycling debit/ <a href="mailto:credits">credits</a> (if applicable) is: (\$.16) per yard.  Note 5: Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.19 per yard.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: December 31, 2018  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on:  January 31  January 32  January 34  January 34  January 35  January 36  January 36  January 37  January 37  January 37  January 37  January 37  January 38  January 38  January 39  January 39  January 39  January 30  January 30  January 30  January 30  January 30  January 31  January 3			137.16 (A)	210.74 (A)	268.91 (A)	326.90 (A	384.70 (A)	441.71 (A)
Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month  Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 8.67 per yard for recycling services.  Note 4: Recycling debit/-credito (if applicable) is: (\$.16) per yard.  Note 5: Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.19 per yard.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: December 31, 2018  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on:  January 1  Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller  Issue Date: November 12, 2018  Effective Date: January 1			1	1	T	1		1
Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month  Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 8.67 per yard for recycling services.  Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$.16) per yard.  Note 5: Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.19 per yard.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: December 31, 2018  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: January 1  January 3: Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller  Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller</credit>								
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Sesvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 8.67 per yard for recycling services.  Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$.16) per yard.  Note 5: Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.19 per yard.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: December 31, 2018  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: January 31  Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller  Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller  Issued Base November 12, 2018  Effective Date: January 1</credit>			1	-			-	
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Sesvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 8.67 per yard for recycling services.  Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$.16) per yard.  Note 5: Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.19 per yard.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: December 31, 2018  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: January 31  January 31  January 32  January 31  January 31  January 31  January 32  January 31  Janu</credit>			1	1				
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 8.67 per yard for recycling services.  Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$.16) per yard.  Note 5: Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.19 per yard.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: December 31, 2018  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: January 3  Ssued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller  Ssue Date: November 12, 2018  Effective Date: January 1</credit>	Rent Per I	viontn						
Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 8.67 per yard for recycling services.  Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$.16) per yard.  Note 5: Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.19 per yard.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: December 31, 2018  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: January 31  January 31</credit>	Note 2:	particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvice:	dit will be given  If rent is shown	for partially-fill	ed containers. ne first pickup and	d each additional		
Note 5: Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.19 per yard.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: December 31, 2018  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on:  January 31  ssued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller  ssue Date: November 12, 2018  Effective Date: January 1	Note 3:							
The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: December 31, 2018  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on:	Note 4:	Recycling debit/ <cred< td=""><td>it&gt; (if applicable</td><td>e) is: (\$.16) per</td><td>yard.</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></cred<>	it> (if applicable	e) is: (\$.16) per	yard.			
A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on:  January 31  Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller  Issue Date: November 12, 2018  Effective Date: January 1	Note 5:						19 per yard.	
obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on:  January 31  ssued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller  ssue Date: November 12, 2018  (For Official Use Only)	Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	s, unlocking, un	latching, etc.)				
Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller  Issue Date: November 12, 2018 Effective Date: January 1  (For Official Use Only)					per pick up for o	pening, unlockin	g, or closing gates,	or moving
Issue Date: November 12, 2018 Effective Date: January 1  (For Official Use Only)					Recy	cling rates on th	is page expire on	:January 31, 201
(For Official Use Only)	ssued By:	Rick Waldren, Busine	ss Unit Controll	er				
	ssue Date:	November 12, 2018		/5	For Official Llas O	nh()	Effective Date	: January 1, 201
				( <i>F</i> -	or Onicial Use Of	niy)		
Docket No. TG Date: By:	Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:		

Tariff No26	7th	Revised Page No. 38	
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTE Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridiar		ste Services of Kent, & Republic Servic	es of Kent
	tem 230 Disposal Fees	·	
Charges in this item apply when other items in the	he tariff specifically refer to this i	item.	
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal	
King County transfer stations and landfills	garbage	\$140.82 (A) per ton	
King County transfer stations and landfills	special waste	\$169.00 (A) per ton	
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.	yardwaste	\$44.37 (A) per ton	
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.	RO Organics	\$65.76 (A) per ton	
· •		. , .	
			_
			-
			-
			_
			1
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. In appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions sheets as necessary.			
Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Contro	ller		
Issue Date: November 16, 2018	Effective D	ate: January 1, 2019	
13345 Date. 14076HIDGI 10, 2010	(For Official Use Only)	ato. January 1, 2017	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

## RECEIVED NOV 15, 2018 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-180941

	27								13th	Revised Pag	e No. 39
Compony N	ame/Permit Number:	Finalta Fatamaia	. la. 0 Dahaasa		20						
	Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprise		Allied Waste Serv		anublic Services o	f Kent				
rtogiotoroa	rrado riamo(o)	Terri Werlaidir Die	posar company,	Autou vvaste deiv	ioco or rent, a re	Spublic Octvices o	i itoni				
	<u>It</u>	tem 240 Con	tainer Service	e Dumped in	n Company's	<u>Vehicle</u>					
				I (Company-o		er)					
		Rat	es stated per	container, pe	er pickup						
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	pendix A									
				Size	or Type of Cor	ntainer					
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$1.27	\$1.53	\$1.53	\$11.02	\$11.47	\$12.19	\$13.06	\$13.97	\$16.57	\$19.23
First Picku	ıp qı	\$4.00 (A)	\$6.52 (A)	\$9.75 (A)	\$20.86 (A)	\$28.08 (A)	\$38.91 (A)	\$55.31 (A)	\$69.09 (A)	\$102.54 (A)	\$128.94 (A)
Each Addi	itional Pickup	\$4.00 (A)	\$6.52 (A)	\$9.75 (A)	\$20.86 (A)	\$28.08 (A)	\$38.91 (A)	\$55.31 (A)	\$69.09 (A)	\$102.54 (A)	\$128.94 (A)
Special Pi		\$8.68 (A)	\$9.91 (A)	\$12.20 (A)	\$22.36 (A)	\$29.33 (A)	\$42.36 (A)	\$58.66 (A)	\$72.26 (A)	\$108.35 (A)	\$131.57 (A)
Temporary				T							
Initial Deli	,				\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80
Pickup Ra	ate Calendar Day				\$22.36 (A) \$ 1.02	\$29.33 (A) \$ 1.02	\$42.36 (A) \$ 1.02	\$58.66 (A) \$ 1.02	\$72.26 (A) \$ 1.02	\$108.35 (A) \$ 1.02	\$131.57 (A) \$ 1.02
Rent Per I					\$11.02	\$11.47	\$12.19	\$13.06	\$13.97	\$16.57	\$19.23
Note1:	Permanent Service: unless local governm Customer will be cha	ent requires m	ore frequent :	service or unle	ess putrescibl	es are involve	ed.				
Note 2:		nent requires managed for service edit will be give of the first shown is not shown, it repplicable characteristics assessed if co	ore frequents or requested, or for partially on, the rate for is to be inclusively arges, a charontainers are	service or unloveven if fewer of filled contains the first pickunded in the rat ge of 14.76 (A filled past the	ess putrescible containers are ers.  up and each are for the first  ) per yard (as ir visible full li	es are involve e serviced on dditional picku pickup. sessed on a " mit, container	ed. a up must				
Note 2: Note 3:	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent In addition to all othe pro-rata basis) will be	nent requires managed for service edit will be give of the first is shown is not shown, it is applicable characteristics assessed if contact the contact is a contact in the first individual individual in the first individual individu	ore frequent : e requested, n for partially n, the rate for is to be inclu arges, a char ontainers are or additional r	service or unliveven if fewer affiled contained the first pickular and the rate of the first pickular and the rate of the filled past the materials are properties.	ess putrescible containers are ers.  up and each are for the first  ) per yard (as ir visible full li	es are involve e serviced on dditional picku pickup. sessed on a " mit, container	ed. a up must				
Note1:  Note 2:  Note 3:  Accessorial	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent In addition to all othe pro-rata basis) will be lids will not close due	nent requires managed for service edit will be give of the service	ore frequent : e requested, n for partially n, the rate for is to be inclu arges, a char- containers are or additional r	service or unliveven if fewer affiled contained the first pickular and the rate of the first pickular and the rate of the filled past the materials are properties.	ess putrescible containers are ers.  up and each are for the first  ) per yard (as ir visible full li	es are involve e serviced on dditional picku pickup. sessed on a " mit, container	ed. a up must				
Note 2: Note 3:	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent In addition to all othe pro-rata basis) will be lids will not close due charges assessed (lid	nent requires managed for service edit will be give of the service	ore frequent : e requested, n for partially n, the rate for is to be inclu arges, a char- containers are or additional r nlatching, etc ice will be assess	service or unliveven if fewer affiled containing the first pickurded in the ratinge of 14.76 (A filled past the materials are passed by the materials are passed per pick unlike the materials are passed by the materials are pas	ess putrescible containers are ers.  up and each a e for the first  ) per yard (as ir visible full liblaced on or r	es are involve e serviced on dditional picku pickup. sessed on a " mit, container near container	ed. a up must ss.				
Note 2: Note 3: Accessorial	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent In addition to all othe pro-rata basis) will be lids will not close due charges assessed (lid Lock rental \$10.00/n	nent requires marged for service edit will be give of the service	ore frequent: e requested, n for partially n, the rate for is to be inclu arges, a char- ontainers are or additional r inlatching, etc ice will be assess er to pick up	service or unliveven if fewer affiled containing the first pickurded in the ratinge of 14.76 (A filled past the materials are passed by the materials are passed per pick unlike the materials are passed by the materials are pas	ess putrescible containers are ers.  up and each a e for the first  ) per yard (as ir visible full liblaced on or r	es are involve e serviced on dditional picku pickup. sessed on a " mit, container near container	ed. a up must ss.				
Note 2:  Note 3:  Accessorial	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent In addition to all othe pro-rata basis) will be lids will not close due charges assessed (lid Lock rental \$10.00/n A gate obstruction ch gates, or moving obs	nent requires marged for service edit will be give of the service	ore frequent : e requested, n for partially n, the rate for is to be inclu arges, a char- containers are or additional r nlatching, etc ice will be assess er to pick up	service or unliveven if fewer affled contained the first pickunded in the ratinge of 14.76 (A filled past the materials are passed per pick usolid waste.	ess putrescible containers are ers.  up and each a e for the first  ) per yard (as ir visible full liberated on or respondent or the first of the fi	es are involve e serviced on dditional picku pickup. sessed on a " mit, container near container	ed. a up must ss.	Eff	fective Date:	J	anuary 1, 2019
Note 2:  Note 3:  Accessorial	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent In addition to all othe pro-rata basis) will be lids will not close due charges assessed (lid Lock rental \$10.00/n A gate obstruction ch gates, or moving obs	nent requires marged for service edit will be give of the service	ore frequent : e requested, n for partially n, the rate for is to be inclu arges, a char- containers are or additional r nlatching, etc ice will be assess er to pick up	service or unliveven if fewer affiled containing the first pickurded in the ratinge of 14.76 (A filled past the materials are passed by the materials are passed per pick unlike the materials are passed by the materials are pas	ess putrescible containers are ers.  up and each a e for the first  ) per yard (as ir visible full liberated on or respondent or the first of the fi	es are involve e serviced on dditional picku pickup. sessed on a " mit, container near container	ed. a up must ss.	Eff	fective Date:	J	anuary 1, 2019

Tariff No. 27					13th	Revised Page No. 40
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Dispo			f Kent, & Republic Ser	vices of Kent	
Service Area: As defined in App	Item 245 C Non-con	ontainer Servi npacted Materi Includes Con	ce Dumped i	n Company's Vel wned container) service	hicle	
			0:	T 1 O 1	·	
Permanent Service	22 gal can	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart	or Type of Conta	iner	<u> </u>
First Pickup	32 gal can \$4.00 (A)	\$6.52 (A)	\$9.75 (A)			
Each Additional Pickup	\$4.00 (A)	\$6.52 (A)	\$9.75 (A)			+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
Special Pickups	\$ 8.68 (A)	\$ 9.91 (A)	\$ 12.20 (A)			1
Monthly Rent	/	, , ,				
Temporary Service						
Pickup Rate						
Accessorial charges assessed (lide A gate obstruction cha moving obstructions i	arge of \$1.50 wil	l be assessed	per pick up for	opening, unlocki	ng, or closin	g gates, or
Issued By: Rick Waldren, Busine	ss Unit Controlle	er				
Issue Date: November 12, 2018				Eff	ective Date:	January 1, 2019
		(For Ot	fficial Use Only			2 2010
Docket No. TG	Da	ate:		By:		

								1
Tariff No.	27					12th	Revised Pag	ge No. 41
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)		Inc. & Rabanco Co	mpanies - G-60 ed Waste Services o	f Kent. & Republic S	ervices of Kent		
g. c	(0)				,			
		Comp	oacted Material	ice Dumped i (Customer-ow er container, po	ned container)	<u>/ehicle</u>		
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A						
Oci vice Aic	a. As defined in App	CIUIX A						
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	oly to compacto	rs with compac	ction ratios of up	o to 3.5 to 1.			
	<u> </u>	4.74	lov, i		or Type of Con		10.1/	
Permanent		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)	Φ447.FF (Δ)	Φ4CQ 4E (Δ)	Φ204 40 (Λ)	ΦΩΩC Ω4 (Δ)	Φ074 C2 (Δ)	€2.42.E2.(A)	
First Picku		\$117.55 (A)	\$163.45 (A)	\$201.18 (A)	\$236.21 (A)	\$271.63 (A)	\$343.52 (A)	
	tional Pickup	\$117.55 (A)	\$163.45 (A)	\$201.18 (A)	\$236.21 (A)	\$271.63 (A)	\$343.52 (A)	
Special Pi		\$117.55 (A)	\$163.45 (A)	\$201.18 (A)	\$236.21 (A)	\$271.63 (A)	\$343.52 (A)	<u> </u>
Temporary				1	1	I	1	
Initial Delive Pickup Ra		+						
	Calendar Day							
Rent Per N								
ixent i ei i	VIOLITI							
Note 2: Accessorial	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i charges assessed (lid	If rent is shown, it is not shown, it is	the rate for the is to be include latching, etc.)	e first pickup ar d in the rate for	the first pickup	0.		
	A gate obstruction ch moving obstructions i				opening, unlo	cking, or closin	g gates, or	
Issued By: Issue Date:	Rick Waldren, Busine November 12, 2018	ess Unit Control				Effective Date:		January 1, 2019
			(For O	fficial Use Only	)			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:			

Tariff No.	27					11th	Revised Pa	ge No. 42
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		Inc. & Rabanco Corosal Company, Allie		Kent, & Republic S	ervices of Kent		
	· /	·	, ,,		•			
		Comp	Container Service Pacted Material Rates stated pe	(Customer-owi	ned container)	<u>'ehicle</u>		
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A						
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	oly to compactor	re with compac	tion ratios betw	reen 3.5 to 1.ar	nd 5 to 1		
INOTE. THE	rates on this page app	bly to compactor	is with compac	tion ratios betw	een 3.3 to 1 ai	10 3 10 1		
				Size o	or Type of Cont	tainer		
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)							
First Picku		\$128.48 (A)	\$193.39 (A)	\$242.89 (A)	\$292.21 (A)	\$341.32 (A)	\$389.66 (A	
	itional Pickup	\$128.48 (A)	\$193.39 (A)	\$242.89 (A)	\$292.21 (A)	\$341.32 (A)	\$389.66 (A	
Special Pi		\$128.48 (A)	\$193.39 (A)	\$242.89 (A)	\$292.21 (A)	\$341.32 (A)	\$389.66 (A	A)
Temporary		1	1	1		Г	1	
Initial Deli								
Pickup Ra	Calendar Day							
Rent Per I								
		1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u>l</u>	1	
Note 2: Accessorial	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent is charges assessed (lide	If rent is shown, s not shown, it i	the rate for the s to be included	e first pickup ar			st	
	A gate obstruction chemoving obstructions is			per pick up for	opening, unloc	cking, or closin	g gates, or	
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Busine	ess Unit Controll	er					
Issue Date:	November 12, 2018		/F.: 0/	Winin I I I o		Effective Date:		January 1, 2019
			(For Of	ficial Use Only,	)			
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:			